

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
ATJAMMU**

CSA No. 10/2014

Prem Lata and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate
vice Mr. Rahul Pant, Advocate

V/s

Baldev Raj and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. C. M. Gupta, Advocate

Coram : **HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks an adjournment on account of non-availability of the arguing counsel.

On his request, adjourned.

List on 20.02.2020 with same status in the Advance List.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

JAMMU
19.12.2019
SUNIL-II