

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CSA No. 10/2014

Prem Lata and Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Arushi Shukla, Advocate.

V/s

Baldev Raj and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. K.S. Chib, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
22.08.2023

Record of the appellate Court has been received.

The record of trial court has not been received till date. Registry is directed to summon the record of trial Court by the next date of hearing positively.

List on 14.09.2023.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Jammu:
22.08.2023
Mihul