

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :- CSA No. 10/2014

Prem Lata & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Arushi Shukla, Advocate

Vs

Baldev Raj & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. K S Chib, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
14.12.2023

Record stands received, however, request for adjournment is made on behalf of the appellants for the reason that Mr. Rahul Pant, learned senior counsel is not available today.

Adjourned, as requested.

List again on **20.02.2024**.

सत्यमेव जयते

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

JAMMU
14.12.2023
Manan