

Serial No. 22

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CSA No. 10/2014

Prem Lata & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate vice
Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate.

Vs

Baldev Raj & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

**ORDER
(18.07.2024)**

01. Today, Mr. K. S. Chib, learned counsel for the respondents is not present.
02. This is a part heard matter.
03. List in continuation on 08.08.2024.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
18.07.2024**

Bunty