

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CSA No. 10/2014

Prem Lata and others L/R Lt. RajaAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)
Ram

Through: None.

vs

Baldev Raj and others Respondent(s)

Through: Wife of respondent No. 1 (Present in person)

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

27.02.2026

1. Wife of respondent No. 1 is present in person.
2. A perusal of minutes of the proceedings would reveal that there is already an order that this case does not admit of scope for medication.
3. Adjourned.
4. List this matter on **12.03.2026**, *higher up* in the cause list.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
27.02.2026
Sahil Padha