

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CSA No. 10/2014
IA No. 10/2014
IA No. 2/2015
CM No. 1177/2023**

Prem Lata & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

V/s

Baldev Raj & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

**ORDER
(12.03.2026)**

List on **07.05.2026**, on awaiting appearance on behalf of the parties.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
12.03.2026
Renu