

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CSA No. 10/2014
CM No. 1177/2023

**Prem Lata and others L/R LT.
Raja Ram**

.....Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate

Vs

Baldev Raj and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. K. S. Chib, Advocate
Wife of R-1 present in person.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
07.05.2026

1. The matter is taken up out of turn, on mention.
2. The matter is pending since March 2014 and, as such, needs its expeditious disposal. Since, the Court time is already over, as such, the matter could not be considered effectively.
3. List on **21.05.2026**, higher up in the cause list.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
07.05.2026
Mahavir