

S. No. 01

Reg.Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
Through Virtual Mode

CSA 10/2014 IA(10/2014) IA(2/2015)
CM(1177/2023)

PREM LATA AND ORS. L/R LT. RAJA ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)
RAM

Through: Mr. Vivek, Advocate vice
Mr. Rahul Pant, Senior Advocate

Vs.

BALDEV RAJ AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

21.05.2026

It is submitted by the learned appearing counsel for the appellants that the matter is part heard by a learned coordinate bench which is presently available at Jammu Wing of the High Court. Statement of the learned counsel stands testified as per the order dated 18.07.2024, passed in this petition.

Registry is accordingly requested to list the matter before the appropriate bench on 4th of June, 2026.

(MOHD. YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

21.05.2026

Misba